

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 2 of 2025

PG Chunhemlung

Petitioner

Vs.

DP Korungthang

Respondent

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
(ORDER)**

10.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. KR Pamei is present before the Court physically.

However, learned counsel for the respondent, Mr. Kopham is appearing through video conferencing and seeks short accommodation on the premises that he received the copy of the review petition only today.

Consequently, this matter would be listed on 23.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep